

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24730/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in WP No. 3706/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHAURAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Jayashree Singh, Adv.  
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)